501826472 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giulia DE LORENZO	02/07/2012
Felice CERVONE	02/07/2012
Alexandre BRUTUS	02/13/2012
Francesca SICILIA	02/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universita degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza"
Street Address:	Piazzale Aldo Moro 5
City:	Roma
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	00185

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13375705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 2126618000

 Email:
 info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128-1084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 2

source=128-1084_EXE-Assignment#page1.tif source=128-1084_EXE-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027734 FRAME: 0677 OP \$40,00 13375705

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

4 0000 00 6885	assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
図	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
O	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Social No. 13225 206
П	Male at Expression 2/7/12 2/13/12 2/6/12 m
П	Section 1 Total Control Patent Application Serial No.
Ø	United States Patent No(s).
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2010/057845
لسا	Other (specify)
itle of the Inv	
CONTROL	LED ACTIVATION OF DEFENCE RESPONSE TO PATHOGENS IN PLANTS
ventors (assi)	
ventors (assi) Nam	e Address
ventors (assi Nam Biulia De Lor	e Address C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo
ventors (assi Nam Diulia De Lor	e Address c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo
ventors (assig Nam Bulia De Lor elice Cervon	e Address enzo c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT
ventors (assignation (assignati	PAORS: Address C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT
ventors (assignation (assignati	e Address enzo c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT tus c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT
ventors (assignation of the Cervon decided Evandre Brussel)	PAORS: Address C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT C/O Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT
Name Siulia De Lor elice Cervon Jexandre Bru	e Address enzo c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT tus c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT
ventors (assignation Name) Gulia De Lorelice Cervonelexandre Brutandre Sici	Address c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT
ventors (assignation Name) Gulia De Lor Gulia De Cervon Gulia Cervon G	Address c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT c/o Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza", Piazzale Aldo Moro 5 - 00185 Roma, IT

Essent

PATENT REEL: 027734 FRAME: 0678 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and for patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, onto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name
Giulia De Lorenzo

Felice Cervone

Alexandre Brutus

Francesca Sicilia

Thancesca Sicilia

Signature/ Date

Signature/ Date

Alexandre Date

Alexandre Brutus

Francesca Sicilia

2